GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY



INVITATION FOR BIDS

1. The Chairman, Expressway Operation Maintenance & Management Division (EOM&M D) Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Road Development Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids from **reputed and qualified bidders for** the works described below:-

Contract No	Name of the contract	Contract Duration (calendar days)	Bid Security Rs.
RDA/EOM&M/CLS/ESE/ 2023/46	PROVIDING JANITORIAL SERVICES (JANITORS ONLY) FROM PALATUWA TO MATTALA HAMBANTHOTA (ESE) SECTION OF EOM&M DIVISION	366	350,000.00

- 2. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure.
- 3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted.
- 4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information during office hours from the Director (EOM&M D), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama if necessary. [TP: 038-2289201 Fax: 038 2289560.]
- 5. The Pre-Bid meeting will be held on **22.01.2024 at 11.30 a.m** at the office of the Director (EOM&M Division), Road Development Authority, Kahatagahahena, Walgama, Bandaragama.
- 6. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by <u>interested</u> bidders on submission of a written application to the **Director**, **Expressway**, **Operation**, **Maintenance & Management Division**, **Road Development Authority**, **Kahatagahahena**, **Walgama**, **Bandaragama** from **05.01.2024** until **26.01.2024** during **09:00** hrs to **14:30** hrs upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. **7,000.00** + **Government Taxes** for the contract. The method of payment will be in cash. As per the **Public Contract Act No. 3 of 1987**, the agent and successful winners of the tender shall be registered in the Department of Registrar of Companies.
- 7. Each Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security obtained from a reputed bank acceptable to the Employer for an amount given in the Bidding Data. Bid Security shall be valid until 27/05/2024.
- 8. Bid shall be delivered in **duplicate** to the **Chairman**, **EOM&M Division Procurement Committee**, C/o **Director**, **EOM&M Division**, **Kahatagahahena**, **Walgama**, **Bandaragama** on or before **14:30 hrs** on **29.01.2024**. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after the closing, in the presence of the bidder's representatives who choose to attend.
- 9. Bids shall be valid up to **29/04/2024**.

The Address referred to above is,
The Chairman,
EOM&M Division Procurement Committee,
C/o Director, EOM&M Division,
Kahatagahahena,
Walgama, Bandaragama.